

District: Purulia

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Present: Shri Devkumar Sukul, Additional District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

**MISC CASE No. 12/2019**  
**(Mat. Suit 132/2015)**

Prasanna Kumar [Dey@Jagannath](#) Dey.....Petitioner

-Versus-

Chandana devi.....O.P

---

20-03-2019

This is an application filed on behalf of the Petitioner Prasanna Kumar [Dey@Jagannath](#) Dey u/o IX, Rule 9 read with section 151 of CPC and praying for passing necessary order to set aside the order of dismissal dated 22-02-2019 of the Mat. Suit 132/2015 and the same be restored to its original file and number.

Copy is not served.

Let it be registered as Misc Case. 12 of 2019.

Issue notice upon the O.P/Respondent.

To 02-05-2019 for SR/Appearance and hearing of the Misc. Case.

Additional District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Purulia