

**Misc Case No.12 of 19 (132 of 15)**

**17.6.21.**

Parties take no step today.

Local Bar is observing complete seize work due to COVID-19 Pandemic.

To 19.8.21 for hearing of the misc case.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Addl. District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia.

Addl. District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia.