

Misc Case - 12/2019 (12 of 2019)

29-06-2022

Today is fixed for hearing of the Misc Case. Both the parties take no steps today.

On repeated calls, none appears before this court.

Petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed.

To 16-08-2022 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia