

Misc Case - 12/2019 (12 of 2019)

19-01-2023

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance. Petitioner filed hazira through Ld. Lawyer and also filed Track Report and Postal Receipt as per list.

It appears from the Postal Receipt that the item delivery is confirmed.

S/R in respect of the OP is received after service as per report of Process Server.

Let, it be kept with the record.

To 21-02-2023 for appearance of the OP i.d. exparte.

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia