

**Misc Case - 12/2019 (12 of 2019)**

**05-10-2023**

Today is fixed for hearing . Petitioner filed hazira through Ld. Lawyer .OP takes no steps today . On calls none moves .

PO is on leave .

No adverse order can be passed as per resolution of Local Bar.

So the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

To 06-12-2023 for hearing , W.O by the OP as last chance , if any in the meantime i.d. exparte .

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia  
(In-Charge)

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia  
(In-Charge)