

Misc Case - 12/2019 (12 of 2019)

06-12-2023

Today is fixed for filing W.O by the OP. Both sides filed haziras through Ld. Lawyers . OP filed written objection . Copy is served .Let it be kept with the record. Petitioner filed a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein . Copy is served .

Heard both sides . Let the writen objection be accepted . The prayer for adjourning today is considered and allowed .

To 12-02-2024 for hearing .

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia