

**Misc Case - 12/2019 (12 of 2019)**

**05-05-2025**

Today is fixed for hearing (evidence ). Petitioner takes no step.

O.P files a petition praying for adjournment on the grounds stated therein.

None move.

Considered and the prayer is allowed.

It appears from record that petitioner took last step on 25.06.24.

Petitioner is here by directed to file S/c as to why the misc case shall not be dismissed for not taking step.

Fix **16.05.2025** for filing S/C by the Petitioner.

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia