

**Misc Case - 12/2019 (12 of 2019)**

**09.03.2026**

Today is fixed for filing S/C by the Petitioner.

Petitioner takes no step today.

O.P. files an adjournment petition on the ground stated therein.

No adverse order resolution passed by the Bar Association, Purulia.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

**Fix 21.04.2026 for filing S/C by the Petitioner.**

D/C by me

Sd/-  
Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Sd/-  
Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia